OP \$40.00 5827868

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM552990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zhiyu Liao		12/11/2019	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yuzhen Ma
Street Address:	25B, block 1, bldg 1,Dongfang Huafu Phase II, liantou, Songgang Dongfang Avenue,
City:	Shenzhen, Guangdong
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518105
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5827868	GIHIMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: 445347386@qq.com

Correspondent Name: DEX SOU

Address Line 1: 340 S LEMON AVE #8167
Address Line 4: WALNUT, CALIFORNIA 91789

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Zhiyu Liao/
SIGNATURE:	/Zhiyu Liao/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2019

Total Attachments: 1 source=xieyi#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006814 FRAME: 0176

900526771

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas	Zhiyu Liao		
	(name of assi	ignor)	
N 00.54	March America Hantai	District Hanzhong Shaanxi CHINA 723000	
Of <u>No.88-54</u>	north Avenue Hailtar, (address)	DISTITUTE HARZHONE, SHAGHAN GITTAN	
	·		
Owns trademark reg#_	5827868	or application # <u>88278259</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Word Mark	Gihims		
VVOI Q IVIOIN			
Whereas	Ma Yuzhen (name of ass	cianes)	
	•		
of 25B, block 1, bldg	1,Dongfang Huafu Ph	ase II, liantou, Songgang Dongfang Avenue,Shenz	hen ,
Guangdong	CHINA 518105		
	(add	dress)	
Whereas The Assigne	e desires to acquire fro	om the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and in	terest in
and to the Trademark	application and/or res	gistration, together with the benefit of any use of	the
Trademark by the Ass	ignor, and the goodwil	ll of the business relations to the Trademark and t	o the
wares or services asso	ciated with it, to hold	unto the Assignee absolutely.	
			nia.
Now therefore, in con	sideration of the paym	nent of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valual	signor and
consideration, the rec	eipt, sufficiency and a	dequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the As	idigitor dita
the Assignee hereby a	igree as follows:		
Tradamark Assignmen	of the Assignor hereby	y sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its su	uccessors
and maximum the Applica	nar's antire right title	and interest in and to the Trademark application	arru/or
modistrations togethe	ir with (i) the benefit o	f any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the	s goodwin
of the husiness relation	ons to the Trademark :	and to the wares or services associated with it, (ny an mooning,
rovalties and damage	s hereafter due or pay	vable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold
unto the Assignee ab	solutely.		
_	,		
Zhi yu Lia	0	<u>December 11, 201</u>	9
(Signature of assig	nor);	Date of Execution	
y rown and the control of			
Name and Title of sig			
Trassignoris a corpo	IBUUN		

RECORDED: 12/12/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006814 FRAME: 0177